RESOLUTION

CITIZEN BAND POTAWATOMI INDIANS OF OKLAHOMA SHAWNEE, OKLAHOMA REGULAR BUSINESS COMMITTEE MEETING JULY 6, 1973

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE CITIZEN BAND POTAWATOMI TRIBE OF OKLAHOMA BE ALLOWED TO CONTINUE PARTICIPATION IN THE TRIBAL GOVERNMENT DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM IN FISCAL YEAR 1974.

WHEREAS, the Citizen Band Potawatomi Tribe of Oklahoma, a tribe of some 11,000 enrolled members, has a great need to provide full-time care of Tribal affairs, and

WHEREAS, the Citizen Band Potawatomi Tribe of Oklahoma has a very limited income, and

WHEREAS, tribal officers serve without salary and devote only part-time to tribal business,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Citizen Band Potawatomi Tribe of Oklahoma be allowed to continue participation in Tribal Government Development Program for FY-74 and that the attached proposal be included in our FY-74 contract.

CERTIFICATION

We, Jerry Fox, Chairman, and Beverly Hughes, Secretary-Treasurer, of the Citizen Band Potawatomi Indians of Oklahoma, do hereby certify that the above resolution is a true and exact copy as approved at a meeting of the Tribal Business Committee held on July 6, 1973. A quorum of members were present and this resolution was adopted by a vote of 5 in favor, and 0 opposed.

reples Secretary-Treasurer Chairman

Hughes Beverly

Jerry

Fox,